Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates 17 Sky Oaks Drive Biddeford, Me. 04005 207-423-0215 stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com

March 8, 2024

By email (ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov)

Chairman Daniel C. Goldner Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, N. H. 03301-2429

Re: Bedford Waste Services Corp. – DW 22-058 Step 2 Rate Increase Posting to Website of PUC Order No 26,956 dated March 7, 2024

Dear Chairman Goldner:

In PUC Order No 26,956 the Company was "Further Ordered that Bedford Waste Service Corporation shall post a copy of this order on the Company's website within two business days of the date of this order, with an affidavit of publication to be filed with this office on or before March 11, 2024."

Please be advised that the Company posted the PUC order to its website on March 8, 2024. Please see Affidavit of Posting of Order and Attachment A.

Consistent with the Commission's current practice, this letter is being filed solely in electronic form.

Thanks you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Stephen P. St. Go

Stephen P. St. Cyr

Encl. cc: Service List

#### STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

#### PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

#### Docket DW 22-058

#### **BEDFORD WASTE SERVICES CORPORATION**

#### AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING PUC ORDER ON WEBSITE

I, Stephen P. St. Cyr, of Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates, hereby certify that PUC Order No. 26,956 dated March 7, 2024, has been posted to the Company's website on March 8, 2024.

Signed as of this 8th day of March, 2024.

By <u>Stephen P. St. Go</u> Stephen P. St. Cyr

Stephen P. St. Cyr & Associates

waste.com

### arn More

# ANNOUNCEMENT

1 200

C

## NH PUC Approves Second Step Rate Adjustment

Order No. 26,956 dated March 7, 2024 for DW 22-058

Learn More